BYA Sports Skyline Zipline

The BYA Sports Skyline 90 Zipline kit is subject to a recall. According to BYA Sports, “a crimp in the zipline can fail allowing the cable to pull free or become slack while in use, posing a fall hazard to the user.” Please immediately stop using your zipline and contact BYA Sports directly to have a replacement kit sent to you at no charge.

You can contact BYA Sports by calling them collect at 303-443-0163 (Monday to Friday, 8:00am – 5:00 pm MT). More information and an order form for the replacement kit is also available at the BYA Sports Recall page. Although three styles of ziplines are subject to the recall, only the 90-foot kits were sold at MEC.

For more info

If you’re uncertain about which zipline you own, contact our Service Centre at info@mec.ca or 1.888.847.0770. We can check your purchase history and confirm if your zipline may be affected.